FORM PTO-1619A



U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027	'	101471011	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	1	1	IAIENI
meo.			
01/2	RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SHE	ET
11131	ω	PATENTS ONLY	
TO: The Com	missioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached or	riginal document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission	пуре	Conveyance Type	091661167
New		Assignment Se	curity Agreement
Resubm Docume	ission (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License Ch	ange of Name
	on of PTO Error	Merger Ot	her
Reel #	Frame #	U.S. Go	overnment
Reel #	/e Document Frame #	 	S. Government Agencies)
		Departmental	
Conveying		Mark if additional names of co	nveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Stephan V. SCHELL		8 21 00
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Wendell B. SANDER		8 2/ 00
Name (line 2)			<u> </u>
Receiving P	arty	Mark if addition	nal names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Tropian, Inc.		If document to be recorn
			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	20813 Stevens Creek Boulevard, S	Suito 150	of a domestic representative is attach
	20010 Clevells Creek Bodievald,	Suite 130	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Addross (V N	0		
Address (line 3)	City	CA State/Country	95014-5649 Zio Code
Domestic R	epresentative Name and A		
Name			
i vairie			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Address (line 4)			·
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	VI. I III. ADE / 4457		
000 DINGUYEN 0000 31	0/39 0966116/		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011095 FRAME: 0494

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Num	iber (408) 865-1300
Name	Tropian, Inc.		
Address (line 1)	ATTENTION: PATENT COUNSEL		
Address (line 2)	20813 Stevens Creek Boulevard, Suite	e 150	
Address (line 3)	Cupertino, CA 95014-5649		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance d	locument # 2
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s	′ <u> </u>	lark if additional numbers attached
	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Nu tent Application Number(s)		mbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
			atent rumber(s)
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Applications of the property of the	ation, enter the date the patent ap	plication was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT
	er PCT application number <u>r if</u> a U.S. Application Number PCT	PCT	
	not been assigned.	PCI	PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the total num	ber of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40
	of Payment: Enclosed C	✓ Deposit Account]
<u> </u>	payment by deposit account or if additional fee	es can be charged to the account.) Account Number:	#
	Authoriz	ation to charge additional fee	s: Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attache	best of my knowledge and belief, the ed copy is a true copy of the original ted herein.		
	Juhalllu M	uchael J. Ure	9/21/00
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011095 FRAME: 0495 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached						
	Conveying Parties	Exe Month	cution D Day	ate Year	S	
Name (line 1)	arl McCUNE	8	71	00		
Name (line 2)]				
<u> </u>			cution D Day			
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)]				
L		Exe Month	ution D Day			
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)]				
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partic	es attached				
Enter additional l	Receiving Party(ies)					
Name (line 1)		If docume				
Name (line 2)		receiving domiciled	in the l	Jnited		
		States, ar	estic re	presenta		
Address (line 1)		is attache	separa		']	
Address (line 2)		documen Assignme				
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Coc	de			ļ	
Name (line 1)		If docume	nt to be	recorde	ed	
		is an assignment is in				
Name (line 2)		domiciled States, an			ia.	
Address (line 1)		domestic attached.	(Design	nation m	ust [
Address (line 2)		be a sepa Assignme		ument f	rom	
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	Code				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa		ty).			
Pa	atent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	ber(s)			\neg	
					그	
		-			\neg	
						

ASSIGNMENT

(TMIOL)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by STEPHAN V. SCHELL, WENDELL B. SANDER AND EARL MCCUNE, residing at 410 Lake Street #6, San Francisco, California 94118, 112 Harwood Court, Los Gatos, California 95032 and 2252 Sutter Avenue, Santa Clara, California 95050 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND SYSTEM OF AMPLITUDE MODULATION USING DUAL/SPLIT CHANNEL UNQUEAL AMPLIFICATION set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

(1)	 Which is a provisional application (a) □ to be filed herewith; or (b) □ bearing Application No. , and filed on ; or
(2)	 ☑ which is a non-provisional application (a) ☑ having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith prio to filing of application; (b) ☐ bearing Application No. , and filed on ; or (c) ☐ to be filed; and

WHEREAS, TROPIAN, INC., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of The State of California and having its principal place of business at 20813 Stevens Creek Boulevard, Suite 150, Cupertino, California 95014 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Conventionfor the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

Page 1 of 2

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assignsthat the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date	8/21/00	Signature of Assignor	Sta V. Schill
Date	8/21/00	Signature of Assignor	Viralle for
Date	8/21/00	Signature of Assignor	Earl W. Come
Date		Signature of Assignor	
Date		Signature of Assignor	
Date		Signature of Assignor	
Date		Signature of Assignor	
Date		Signature of Assignor	Name of the latest and the latest an

Page 2 of 2